BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 170717

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Olympia, Washington, have served on 7/23/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Order 03, Approving Settlement Agreement Without Conditions (Redacted)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

/sl Lorilyn Huey

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Oshie, Davison Van Cleve, PC, pjo@dvclaw.com

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov
Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov



Matthew McVee, Pacific Power & Light Company, matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com
Kyle Frankiewich, WUTC, kyle.frankiewich@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Loupin, Packaging Corporation of America, PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com
Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com
Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com
Carla Colamonici, carlac@atg.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com

Acriel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com
Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, chandam@atg.wa.gov

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov

Haley Thomas, hmt@dvclaw.com

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com

Michael Wilding, michael.wilding@pacificorp.com

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov

Nina Suetake, NinaS@atg.wa.gov



